

Monmouth County Regional Health Commission #1

RESOLUTION 2021 - 78

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF SENIOR REHS – MICHAEL KOWAL, MPH

WHEREAS, Michael Kowal, Senior Registered Environmental Health Specialist has submitted to the Health Officer his written resignation from Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1, effective September 17, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Michael began his employ with MCRHC in 2010 as a Registered Environmental Health Specialist team member, henceforth dedicating all of his days as a staff member and team player to the pursuit of public health by providing dedicated, friendly service to the various towns, Health Commissioners and two Health Officers that he has been given responsibility for; and

WHEREAS, all of the above characteristics and work ethic have contributed greatly to the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No.1, Health Commissioners, Health Officers and the public; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Kowal's lasting contribution to the Commission in the areas of environmental health, public health, continuous quality improvement and a host of other talents and skills that are too numerous to count; and

WHEREAS, the Commission wishes to formalize the acceptance of Mr. Kowal's resignation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1 hereby accepts the resignation of Michael Kowal, Registered Environmental Health Specialist and thanks him for eleven years of professional and dedicated service to our organization and wishes him the best in his future endeavors; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Commission is directed to inform Mr. Kowal that his resignation has been accepted by presenting a copy of this Resolution to him,

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution shall remain on file in the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission and available for inspection as required by law.

MOVED: SECONDED: IN FAVOR: OPPOSED: ABSTAINED:	Ocean Township (Buttiglieri) Sea Bright (Fisher) 11 0
ABSTAINED:	0

We hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution passed at the meeting held on September 28, 2021.

Signature: Dr. Leonard Giles, President, Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1

Len Giles, DMD

Signature: David A. Henry, Health Officer, Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1

David A. Henry